Af Contents

LSZ_H51 5 2 J|IEE M(Medium), H(Heavy), XH(Extra Heavy)2
2FCH E20| BIIo 22 A2 HA0I

LS2-H5150 M(Medium) AR [TIECH

A EXZH / Arm Bed & lt's Accessories ««wrxeeee ]
A

o= R ME 2/

Upper Shaft & Thread Take-up Mechanism ------ 3

W

C. -2} J|32 / Presser Foot Lifter Mechanism -5
D. O 7|52 / Feed Mechanism - eeseeesreesereena: 7
E. JI0F 7|2 / Rotary Hook Mechanism -« -eeees N
F. JE=22 D2 / Lubricaton Mechanism «-ee- - 13
G. NEAE DI/

Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism -« oo 15
H. Al JIR2 / Thread Trimmer Mechanism -+ 17

| SN S A=) DR/
Quick Reverse & Tension Release Mechanism --- 19

J. 9|,O|H:| jl?_ / W|per Mechanigm -« -osrevereerevrnnns 2]

K. YRZEZD| J|52 / Synchronizer Mechanism ------ 23
L QAW 9l o=z JIR /

- X T IaT=0
Oil Pan & Knee Lifter Mechanism =« eeeeeeess 25

Z‘ _?_:% / Accesso”es ........................................... 27



A. EXMEA / Arm Bed & It's Accessories H515, H5150

31 Xl (3Row)

,

N




A. E2MZH / Machine body H515, H5150
No [ Code. No Z O Name of Parte H915 H5150
M|H|[XH|M]|H][XH
] 311001 oKt Arm 1 ] 1 1 1 1
N - T o' 2 e R
2 [ anoz | HE Bed I L O O I
311002-XH 1 1
T4 [T 009 [mm T 77| Name Plate EREEEEEEERRE
s [ hvson lmo T e 44| s]ala]a
R N 171§ T R .
[ 314001-H_ I LI Y O I
6 | 314001°XH | AT Model Plate IR I L R R
314002 1
[ 314002-H | T I
[ 314002-XH | e
R 8075 |1 Wex T [ Bed Leg) [
s | 8074 |1 We=x T [ Bed Legts) [
"9 [ 2me [ mmt | Pump Cover EREEEEEEERRE
0| 5016 | LIk 9/32(28-8 | Screw 9/32(28)8 222 ]2]2]2
"M 213001 [=®m 77| Rear Cover EEEEEEEERER
IV 1055 | LIAb 11/64(40)-10 | Screw 11/64(40-10 FARARARARAN]
3| 227001 | mmory 0 |oicapiss 22 [2]2]2]2
4| 227002 | mmorw 0 |oncaps T 33 [3]|3]3]3
s [ 227003 | om0 Joicapior ERERERERERE
"6 [ 227004 [ D=0t JoiCapios T 22221272
| miroor | meory 0 |once T [
T8 [ 7ot [ D=0tk |oilcapies T EREEEEEEERRE
9 [ 27002 | 3o |oicap2s ERERERERERE
"20 | 227006 | meorw 0 |oicapss [
"2 [ 2070 [ ®E®® 7 | Ruler Pate EEEEEEEEERRE
7 1022 | UAN 9/64(a0-6 | Screw 9/64(40)6 [
T23°( 129002 | DpmEmE) | Slide Pate ASSY EEEEEEEERER
“24 [ 23003 [omEm 7 [sSlide pate ‘mlolololomla
"5 | 2oz [ xmy T [spring T ‘oo lolololo
| 1001 | UAK 3/3256)-19 | Screw 3/32(56)-19 ‘oo lalale
o [oomeon fAmamx) [ Neede Plate (4Row) __[1 1 [ ] ]
T e e Needle Plate (3Row) S
N 4018 |1 UINF 11/64(40-8 | Screw 11/64(40-8 (222222
31 [ 8057 IESUMN . [Serew o [T 1111l
J32 | 8017 1 &M des DIs 1 | Washer d6.5 D13 t1 131313 ]3]3]3
2 N 1091 | LIAb15/64(28)-10 | Screw 15/64(28)710 212 12]2]2]2
34 1094 LIAF 15/64(28)-12 Screw 15/64(28)-12 1 1 1 1 1 1




H515, H5150

24—@

“L.m-
i &
4 RS IIRTRS

N
w

"~




B. A% 3! MEH)|F2 / Upper Shaft & Thread Take-up Mechanism H515,H5150

No | Code. No E 4 Name of Parte v H?_']SXH MHSJSOXH
1 212030 = Upper Shaft HEEEEEEEEE
T2 212029 T AEEAM (R T Upper Shaft Bush(l) | R RN REEE
T3 77 73039 T | UARhs/ea(28)-6 T Screw 15/64(28)-6 | EEEEEEEEEEEE
T4 221009 AEERN(E) T Upper Shaft Bush(M) ] R RN EE
s T 7222007 T | AESNRY T T T T Set Coller 77777 R RN REEE
"6 |0 3061 | UARZA@O-6 T Screw 1/4(40)-6 7] 2122121272
7 :iiggi ESSS(ES) Upper Shaft Bush(R) L. -]---1---]- T

B 1 110 LT BN
8 I "2a003 | B Pulley T
_9 | 2073 | A5/64(28)-14 | 'Screw 15/64(28-14 |2 |2[2]2])2]2
JJof 128088 (AN L. Washer = _____._] SR L L B A L
J1T 3061 | LINT/A@06 | Screw 1/440)6 _________| Sl31 333 3.
12 7005 LIAF 9/32(28)-14 Screw 9/32(28)-14 1 1 1 1 1 1
O 2020 | T T T T B R .
13 | 311003-H | =893 Thread Take-up Crank BN
[ 311003-XH T T
A5 T T 3042 T | UAF 1742810 T T T T T Screw 1/4(28)-10 7] BN EEE
319001 1 1
16 | 319001-H | &E (X) Thread Take-up Lever ASSY 1 ]
319001-XH 1 1
J17]._8019 | LN 976404016 || Left Screw 9/6440)56 _ 1 (D QI[N ] (D] 1"a)
J18 2094 | LIN 9/64(40-6________ | Screw 9/64(401-6 ________. M@ ay
19 226013 LIEHI0g Needle Bearing 1@l 1@]®@
T207| 228002 |EmE T Felt 77T EEEEEREEEEEE
T217 228017 | JEAAl 4x4=150 [ Wick (4x4=150)" 7] EEEEEEEEEEEE
(22| (138002 | JISAIN x4=27 | Wick (4x4=27) _ 1T 1 [OC]Uli Nl
S N7 sd0EES . Slide Block___ __________] SR L L D
J24 | 3032 | LIN 15/64(28)-4 | Screw 15/64(28)-4 _ _____. S L L T
25 222008 EE2 A (A Needle Bar Bush(U) 1 1 1 1 1 1
R N I o - R R
26 | 312005-H | &= Needle Bar R
B X2 O [ O AL O A B
27 -3722-20%%0_53@- ASIZ 4 (dh Needle Bar Bush(d) "]"'1"'i"']' 171
113013 _ 1 1
28 F--ecnaaa- =S AIOHH Needle Bar Thread Guide Y T IO Sy ey e
303012 1 1 ]
DBx1 #14 - 1 1
29 "D'Es'xﬁ'ﬁ'z'z' bts Needle 1T
(30 )0 2000 [\ LIN 1/8(d0)45 | 'Screw 1/8(40y45 1 T 1 [OC]Tlif]
31 228010 As23 Needle Plug 1 1 1 1 1 1




C. L224)|72 / Presser Foot Mechanism H515, H5150

G T TR

~J

21 2223 22

—



C. .28 J|32 / Presser Foot Mechanism H515, H5150
No | Code. No Z 4 Name of Parte H515 H5150
M H{XH| M H | XH
1 112007 o= Presser Bar 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 [ sow00 [g=omir ] Presser Bar Guide Bracket | 1 | 1 | 1 [ 1 |1 [ 1~
3 [ 5007 [ESE 1seas) | Bolt 15/64(28) | a0
[T 200m5 [gEeA ] Presser Bar Bush | a0
T [T T1ise | UAL 97644012 T ] Screw 9/64(40)-12 | T
T6 [ 128004 [N T T Washer ] v
Tfoases [edmeety | Finger Guad [Tl fal
8 11908 bt Presser foot ASSY ISR P I L N A
119006-H 1 1 1 1
TT9 [T Tiise | UAF o7eat40)-12 ] Screw 9/64(40)-12 ] O]
S0 [ s [N T T T Washer ] B R
N[ 1409 o2 Presser Bar Lifter | EEEEREEEEEEE
T2 [ 2om8 [oEeemm ] Presser Bar Lifter Cam | a0
T3 [ sise [EEUN ] Presser Adjust Screw | a0
e | heg021 fuE T Nt ] Al
T [ 28018 [Amg ot ] Spring Guide Bar | v
T6 [ 115001-H [ Amy T spring ] O]
JJ8 |28 JUN9/eadoys  Isorew9/easore [TVl
19 | 31201 Seldbt s Lifter Lever Shaft AL L L R A
222016 1 1 1
T20 [ 2800 [Asxym Tension Release Plate | S [
21 [ 223012 [9Esfozee ) Knee Lifter Connecting Rod | 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 ] 1 [ 1~
"2 [ eos6 |SHUAF3E ] Stud Screw 3/16 | 33|33 ]3[3"
"3 [ eos3 [EUN1/A ] Stud Screw 1/4 | a0
T [ 2sm3 [oEsEpM Knee Lifter Lever | a0
T25 [ 313007 [eE=EE ) Knee Lifter Lever Bar | a0
T26 [ 223010 [N T T Washer ] 2 (2] 2[4 a
27 | 318013 =1=le lul} Lifter Lever AR LN U S S M
223009 1 1 1
T8 [ 225002 |[Amy T spring ] AR e B B AR
T29 [ 125039 @z E4 ] Stop Rng E4 ] 2 2] 2222




D. OI&)|52 / Feed Mechanism

H515, H5150

3w Xl (3Row)

D

——78




D. 0|&J|5%(1) / Feed Mechanism(1) H515, H5150

Z 0O H515 H5150
No [ Code. No E 4 Name of Parte TTa e T Th A
N B ey over Fooa o R I B R
T2 773040 [ UN 1576428147 T T T ] Screw 15/64(28)-14 ] ANEREREEEEREE
T3 221012 [ Hee=me T T T T T T T Connecting Rod ] Tl T [
A ] 22808 [ AZCoibt || Connecting Rod Cover ] T T T 1 [0 [
BT e I NN V7L S B Sorew §/64(4075 11111 21222
6 211017 &st)| Lever Regulator 111 ] 1 [ 1 [
TTT 7222020 [ HE@y el T T T T T Lever Regulator Pin ~~~~ =~ 7] 21212172272
R A N R 7 e RN Il A A I A
9 223019 0IB&A(S) Feed Link (S) 212212 |2]2
107 223110 [osEEAW T T T Feed Link (L)~~~ 7777 212121222
I C22020  TWS) | PntS) ol ln i
J12 )0 3008 ] LA 9/64(40):4 (o __ ] Screw 9/64(40-4 __ ________] 212)2]).2.12]2.
13 "3'121'20'10(')7]325@' e Feed Rock Arm S - -]----1---]-
"4 7771080 | UN3/16(32)-14 T T ] Screw 3/16(32-14 7] Tl T[T
157 222022 W)y T T T T T T T T T Pn (L) T Tl T [
1710229010 | [ HE)ITHYRE ()| | | _ | Regulator Connecting Red _AssY_ | 11 U1 1 1] [0
18 222024 iy Pin 1 1 1 1 1 1
T390 AR ES T Senna e T T
J21 ] 122008 [ WADEG) DTN Regulator. Shati(). 117111 ]] AR RN NN
22 222026 Aa)|=(R) Regulator Shaft(S) 1 1 1 1 1 1
T237 7223021 QN T T T T T T T T T TN Washer T T Tl T[T
24 ] 73035 [ LJAM15/64(28)-6 ]| Screw i5/6428)6 - _ . _]3]3]3] 3 [3]3
BALILA o n T
25 317005-XH K| eed Regulator : ]
_26 1 222027 [ OR)IF | Feed Regulator Shatt 1T ] T T 1 [T
27 223022 OIN Washer 1 1 1 1 1 1
T287 135019 [ WmE”IE7T T T T Stop Ring E7 7] Tl [ [
T30 222028 @ T T T T T T T T T T Pn T T 212121222
32 22108 [ =sl et (] Regulator fever " 1T U T A [T [0
J33 {9003 | LAk 3188214 | Bolt 3/16(32)714_ _ _________. 2l2]2).2. 122
g I e cprin I
315001-XH | — 1 1 1 1
(36| 225028 [ A0l ___|Spring Hoider 1 ] U T[]0
a7 |- 22 omais (x R Stitchi assy -t decbebss
7 229011 AHNSlE (X) everse Stitching Lever : ] !
38 [- 2210 | omaes & R Stitching Lever Shaft [ =-f--f--1-=-F=-}--
292030 ANBIE = everse Stitching Lever Sha : i
T437 225005 | Amgl T T T T T T Spring 7777 Tl T[T
Ta4|T 223023 | 9mSSIEr T ] Reverse Handle Cover | Tl T [
B <1 S I Y i S BN BRI R N N
J46 | 158027 | BEEE8 ] Stop ring E8 _____________] SLI L DR L L L
AT 227009 0 p o8 ___].ORng_ __ L ___] L D D O U L
J48 {1020 | LiAL 9/64(40-5 ] Screw 9/64(40-5 _ _______] 3131331313
49 222031 AT A0 Spring Hook 111 ] 1 11
= To N N N 1 Stopper Pin 7] Tl T[T
TB1 317002 [HEEE T T T T T T T Nynion Tube 7] Tl T [
B2 7373001 [ YAMHBETE T T T T T T Reverse Stitching Lever Plate |~ | "1 " ["1° [T [
(53] . 2087 [ LA 3/16B2:65 | Serew 3/18(32-65 | T T T 1[0
54 222032 SXEUAL Feed Adjust Screw 1 ] ] 1 1




D. OI&)|52 / Feed Mechanism

H515, H5150

3w Xl (3Row)

D

——78

_10_




D. 0|&J|7%(2) / Feed Mechanism (2) H515, H5150
No| Code. No ZE 4 Name of Parte v H?_']SXH MH5|]|5OXH
55 124032 colg Dial 1 1 1 1 1 1
Tl T Tva005 T[T T T T Control Plate 4mm RN
56 [ 124011 | =2m [ Control Plate 5mm | TPt T
[ 152017-xH [ Control Plate 7mm | TP T
57| 0074 T [ UAE 8/16(28)-20 " [ Screw 3/16(28)20 © [ ]
__8____1_1_792_2____@_%'___________"-"'-O-F-%iﬁg- ----------------- T[T
9 12019 | =WE P T REEBREEREREERE
“60 | T 115003 T [ AmE T T T T[spring T T BEEEEEREEEEE
T61 | 223025 [AEW 7T T [Sstepper T RN
"62 [T T1048 T | UAF 11/64(40)-7 T 7 [ Screw 11/64(40)-7 T T T T Y
(66 [ 222033 | [ 2WOSE | Feed Rock Shaft Pl
7 222034 =ELoN| """ | Feed Rock Shaft Bushing 2022212702
"68 | 223026 [N T T T T T | washer T T T T T T T T 2222212
69| 222034 [@zmEC15 " [Stp RingCl5 T 2022212702
_70 [ 222035 | &=k | Feed Rock Shaft Collar |2 [2[2[2]2]2
71 3055 LIAF 1/4(40)-5 Screw 1/4(40)-5 4 414 4|44
72| 224004 © [ $WEER ()| Feed Rock Shaft_ Crank(C). _ |1 [ 1[I 1]l
JI13 ] 1060 ) LIt 11/64(40)-14 | Screw 11/64(40114 . L L I L D
74 -3-]2{;6%(-)20:3;@' Bl () Feed Bar ASSY L -]---]---1 S
T75 77222037 T [ &UE 77| Feed Bar Shaft BEEEEEEEEREEE
T76 | 123061 [N T T T T T T T T [ washer T T T T T T T T T BEEEEEREEEEE
77T 2049 T | UIAE 11/64(40)-8 """ [ Screw 11/64(40-8 REEEEEREREEE
7g L. 311013 F8U@wx) ________[Feed Dog(dRow) T [ [ []L 1
oo }oo181007 L 8UEmAD. oo _______|Feed Dog(3Row)_ _________._ PR I O AU I
79 2016 LIAF 1/8(44)-6 Screw 1/8(44)-6 2 21212122
80 222038 AoISS Feed Rock Shaft ] ] 1 1 ] 1
81 221022 AlStSE3E3 Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Crank T 1111
“82 |77 1060 T [ UAF 11/64(40)-14 © T T | Screw 11/64(40)-14 T T R EEEEREEEEE
83| 221023 " | AlGlOIs=R T | Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Arm_ | T [T [T T i
84| 609 714 THJA " [Stud Screw 704 T A
5| 7222039 " [ 7.4 UE A REEBREEREREERE
_86 | 221024 _ g C | Connecting Rod | T L1 [ [ 1T
87 ---i—;—ig}g—-- AHOISA Feed Lifting Cam --]- T -1-”]-"T - 7"
_88 [ 3082 | [ LINf 15/64(28)-8_ [ Screw T5/64(28-8 ____ |1 1 [ ] il
|89 226001 | AmE M AW2 | Spring Pin AW2 __________ LI L L U
90 223029 2 AETH Cam Stopper ] ] 1 1 ] 1
T91 [T T 015 T [ UAF 9/64(40)-4° T T T T | Screw 9/64(40)-4 T T BEEEEEREEEEE

_‘]‘]_



E. JI01)|=2 / Rotary Hook Mechanism

H515, H5150

S \
/
/
H
R ]
! H
J

S RN N

0 21 Lr:

~
o3 11

10

o M

.
i

_12_



E. JlI0IJ|5* / Rotary Hook Mechanism H515, H5150
No Code. No Z Name of Parte H515 H5150
M|HI[XH|M]|H|XH
1 222051 eI Upper Shaft Gear Tl
T2 | 20082 | ey R | Vertical Shaft Gear(U) ERERRERRERER
T3 | 20083 | A=00f & | Vertical Shaft Gear(D) ERERRERRERER
T4 220054 [ a=J0 Lower Shaft Gear ERERERERRERER
5[ 308 | LIAF 1/4(40)-66 [ Screw 1/4(40-6.6 ERERER R )
O m002 | e B
6 F---=------- Az Vertical Shaft F--F------1--1--
312002-XH 1 1
7| 20086 | AzxsA x| Vertical Shaft(U) ERERRERRERER
T8 | 20087 | HESA B | Vertical Shaft(D) ERERRERRERER
9 [ s | LIAF 15/64(28-6 | Screw 15/64(28)-6 LIAf (2 (27 2]2]2(2
T 212040 T T R T T
10 ---3-150-0-3:)&;-- o= Lower Shaft R
N R SI=2A (R Lower Shaft Bush(L) A I L L
222059 = 1 1
2 [ 800 | LiA 11-6440-6 | Screrw 11/64(4006 ] [
13| 2083 |azmma @000 | Vertical Shaft Bush(M) ] [
[ s aeEze | Set Colar ] [
15 3090 LIAF 1/4(40) - 4.5 Screw 11/4(40)-4.5 21212]2(2]2
e | 22080 |oEea @ 00 | Vertical Shaft Bush(R) ([ [
[ 208 | LIA 11/64(40) - 12 | Screw 11/6440)-12 ] [
T U HSH-7e4B | T T T T T EREE
[ HSH-7.94(A)3 R
18 [HSH-7.948TR(737)| DO} Rotary Hook I AL S
HSH-7.94-BOHNTR 1
B L O R I S
19 113019 J10r O8N Rotary Hook Holder Vv fr ]
_20 [ dos4 | UA11/6440-9 Screw /640 [Tl
| 112045 LI LA O B
o1 boJ2045XH Bobbin IR T L R D
| 222062 | T I N N LIS LS
302017-XH 1
B Lo I A O Y
22 | BCDBM) HEIH0|A Bobbin Case A A
BC-DB1-NBL6 = 11
[ BC-DBM(1)NBL B
"3 [ 27035 | JIEat0r oil stoper ERRREE

_‘]3_



F. JIE &8 J|5* / Lubrication Mechanism H515. H5150

39

_14_



F. JIE &2 J|52 / Lubrication Mechanism H515, H5150
= 0 H515 H5150
No | Code. No Z 4 Name of Parte TTH AT T a TxA
SL_fo317008 ) BEWE . face Plate_Packing _________ AL AL D L IO L
2 227001 QM Qil Cap 2 2 | 2 2 2|2
"3 m006 | ABET T ek Cover Pasking T TIE T[T AT
4 114029 SN & Oil Gauge Window 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 [ 7028 | ogPwi4 -~ |ORingPwia AT [ ] r]oipafoan
6 -smodan| 2O Ol Stopper Plate WL RN N LN N
C 7 _[ - 70200 D LIAE 9764(40)-5” C T | Screw 9/64(40)-5_ __ [ IT[TC)n]Tfac]ols
J.8 224007 ) RO Ol Cap ... AL
_.9 | 228014 | JISAIN 4x4=510 | Wick 4x4=510 _ __________. I I
10 127029 g Al Oil Seal 1 1 1 1 1 1
T T 122084 | JEXR&AE T Oil Regulate Shaft BEEEEEEEEEEE
“727| " 228005  |&E x0T Felt 710~~~ 777777 BEEEEEEEEEEE
B R I /% (o B Iy AN 0= =1 R ORingPwl "~~~ ~""""777°7r T
"5 T 227016 | D =]y Ol Cap 77 BEEEEEEEEEEE
6 [ s8Iz _ | TIEDHNNE LD C D ]oiCap Serew T T T AT )T ]iofa[l!
-J_7_---2_2§QQG---_%_E _________________ Felt ... I I
18 8113 JIEXRAELIA Adjust Screw 1 1 1 1 1 1
RN A = R 1T P S M AN RN RN SR R
20 228007 aE Felt [0
T277| T 224008 MO Pipe Cap 777 BEEEEEEEEEEE
T297 229018 W) T Pump ASSY 77 BEEEEEEEEEEE
_30_[ 224009 _ | BIGy | PumpBody ____________ I [ rliipacfan
J31 | 2z041 | @oSe Pump Bracket ___________. I L
J32 | 22a000 ) mEEc ] Propeller_ . ____... AL A I L
33 223042 ALg| Spring 2 2 |2 2 2 | 2
T34 [ 7771030 | UAF9/64(40)-7 T T T ] Screw 9/64(40)-7 7 (a | 4ala AT s
T35 T 222086 | EENT Y Plunger 77777 BEEEEEEEEEEE
T36 | 228009 | Zaid Amg) T Plunger Spring BEEEEEEEEEEE
::3:7:::::2@8:4::::QZ\Ei/:4§4:0§:::::::::::S:cie:w:iZ@@O)ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZIII:I::E::I Al
_38_ | 2240m ) ) NSFERLIEB) | Qil_tube Joint B) __________ AL
J39 | 22002 ) 2OEE ] Pump Filter . ___. I I
40 1048 11/64(40)-7 Screw 11/64(40) 3 3|3 3 3|3
T T 224013 AEDIEED T T Upper Shaft Oil Tube BEEEEEEEEEEE
T2 220019 | oEJIEEB®™ Lower Shaft Oil Tube ASSY ~~ [1 [T 11711 1717~
(437 0309036 | SEVISFEE) | | Tube ASSY _ - T AT[TC AT
JA4 | 1020 | 9/64(40)5 LIAF ] Screw 9/64(40)-5_ . AL O I
JA45 1 305006 _%_E. sl o] Felt Support _ __ _________. AL
JA6 | 227019 | ISR o] Qil_ Stopper  ____________. I I
47 224016 === Oil Tube 1 1 1 1 1 1
_48_[ 0313003 _ |8ADIE FE&0[ _ . | Tube Hoider _____ 1[I CCac]0C
49 228010 =23 Needle Bar Cork 1 111 1 1|1
"50 [ 228013 | D JIENA =290 T Wick 7T l=200 BEEEEEEEEEEE
“B1[ 228012 |0 IEAIR =380 " Wick 7 1=380 BEEEEEEEEEEE
52 [ 313004 | AN XOI_ | Wick Support I [ ] r]oipafa
J53 | 127087 ) SO Qil Stopper __ ____________. I L
54 224016 EGEH| Tube Holder 1 1 1 1 1 1

_‘]5_



G. NIXXF J|52 / Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism H515, H5150

_16_



G. AIRAF J|172 / Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism H515, H5150
No | Code. No Z Name of Parte H515 H5150
M|IHI[XH|M]|H|[XH
1 309001 I2EIM(R) Pretension ASSY T11 (1P (1]
"2 [ 303001 [Aowy 7" [Thread Gude | Moo m]m
3 | 302000 |[mEMAEIE " [Pretension Std | oo [olala
"4 [ 23084 [N 77| Thread Guide Disc | Q@] |@a|@]@
"5 [ soso00 | Amy 7 [sping ay[olo o fm]a)y
"6 | 3020 [UA 11764406 [ Screw 11/64(406 IR RN
7 T30 [ Aoty T T T | Thread Guidew T | T
B X T [ R | R
8 fF-------- NZEXHR) Thread Tension Bracket ASSY t--f--]---[-----4---
309037 111 111
"9 [ ma2oea | NERF 2R | Tension Post Socket | ay (oo [m ooy
70 [ maos2 | NERFAEIE | Thread Tension Stud | am[olay o folay
T 773010 [ UA 9/6480)-85 | Screw 9/64(40-55 | Moy faamlom
115016 _ , _ IR I A (01 I
12 05007 AIE Thread Tension Spring alo o
13 [ 3087 | NEKEA | Thread Tension Disc Q@ |@|@]@
14 maose [2A [ Tension Disc Presser o ay[ola]a
15 ---11?0-]-5-- AR AZg Tension Spring -(-])--------(]-)-------
135002 — (M) (M)
16| msess [ [washee ] ay[o{o ool
17 [ 24022 [ NERFUWE 0 [Temsion Nt ay (oo [m oo
18 | 124023 [g=m 7 [Length Control Plate | ay [ ay [y [ay]ay
e [ o oz T T lomng T ay [ Toy fay[a]ay
T20 [ 22062 [Ty T T [Rin(s T MM [
T21 [ 73041 [ UM 1564288 | Screw 15/64(28)-8 | Moo m]m
22 [ 20 |may 0 [P INEREREE RN
23 [ 313005 |g=mAoly [ Thread Gude INEREREE RS
J24 [ toss [N /eMa0T o [serew Tieqa07 [ [a ]
113008 1 1 (1
25 T 303009 OIZAIOH N (R) Arm Thread Guide (R) .
"26 [ 1021 [ UA 9/64(a0-6 | Screw 9/64(400-6 | 22202212
sz [ ] IR
27 p-------- NI} Thread Take-Up Cover R ] R I P PR
113002-XH 1 1
28 [ 314003 [@mm 7 [Face Pate | INERERER RN
29 [ 1088 | UAF 9/64(40-10 [ screw 9/6440-10 3[3(33]3]s
30 | 123083 | @m Aol | Face Plate Thread Guide IR R
31 [ miso11 [ &m=fA Aol | Neede Bar Bush Thread Guide |1 | 1|1 [1 [1] 1"
"32 [ 1047 [ UNTI/64(40-7 T [ Screw 11/64(40-7 INERER RN AR RN
"33 [ maos [mmye | Face Plate Name | IHERERER RN

_‘]7_



H. AF& J|52 / Thread Trimmer Mechanism H515, H5150

_18_



H. A& J|52 / Thread Trimmer Mechanism H515, H5150
H515 H5150
=L 0
No | Code. No Z Name of Parte T A T T E TxA
] 221040 INESE Thread Trimmer Cam [ ] ]
2 [ooamsoss N T | Wesher L]l [Z]2]e
3 3058 LIAF 1/4(40)-6 Screw 1/4(40)-6 2 2 2
B AR - E e Fixed Knife 7] 17" 17
TTs T[T T a000” T UAF 9/eas0)-62 T Screw 9/64(40)-62" 7] 17" 1
6 '3'025’262(276_'(;"_" -| &Jt2IN Lower Thread Finger SR PR R L ot
I 2 R 5 - I R A | 1" 71 71771
8 [ - Jo4s T UMAY Tueatdor7 DD\ Serew Ti/eataor7 [ C 1o LCC[IT]m]lIL
9 - 20005 olsZ &0l Movable Knife Holder S R L AL
301007 =
R T = O IR AT RORRN B N I 00 RN W
301007 QIN Washer 1
TN 225015 |- a7 T T C-Type Stop Ring 17 | 17" 7 "1 11
JJ2 [ Ceisy RN Tiyea DT DD | Stud Seewdded Lo Qoo [aC]n]s
S8 [ 5003 | LIAL 1ve4(d0-12 Screw_11/64(40-12 LIAL ____ _| oo 212 .
14 - -g-(])%é-j- -+ ol Movable Knife S R L T
15 4026 LIAF 11/64(40)-5.4 Screw 11/64(40)-5.4 2 2 2
6 | 223062 | NEROREZCS T T T Thread Trimmer Connecting Rod 17" 17
77T 76023 T |G UNnizes T T T T T T T Stud Screw 11/64 77| 17" 171
LI 752 - IE =R SN V30 I SSRRD SN DEPNON N SN I
19 | -3-121]()-]](2]]—%(-%1- -| A=t Thread Trimmer Lever R R N T
20 [ izmoar” N eeAE DD | LeverStopoer ____ - [ 1C_LCC[IT]U]lLL
J2l [ _loes_ | LAk 3ne@206 . Screw 3/16(32)-16 _________| ) I R LN I
I A e N Sering __ _________.....] ) I IR LN DL
23 212017 ANEZS Forked Shaft 1 1 1
B2 A S Collr -~~~ "~~~ TTTTTTT 17" 17
o5 T T212018 T | NREREA T T T T Forked Shaft Bush | 17" 1
T26 | T 73024 | UAF 11/64(40)66 | Screw 11/64(40566 | 17" 171
T77 T 7229025 T I NRE MEKD T T T T Thread Trimmer Cam ASSY 17" 17
I YL A =" R Roller Shaft "~ """ 7] 1" [ 1 717717
29[ T T222084” TG ETEA T T T T T T T T T T Nut /64" "~~~ """ 1" 71 717717
T30 3058 | UAF 1/4@40-6 T Screw 1/4(40)-6 ~ 7~ 17" 11
_31 [ o220 T NERE D DD __|-Thread Trimmer Cam_shaft ___ [ _ - C|C_[JC]ID]C1C
32 227023 7t Collar 1 1 1
B3 T T22016 | AmE T T TN Spring 7T TTTT 1" 71717717
B4 T T227024” TR T T T T T T TR Cushion 777777 1" 71717717
T35 | T 223063 | QINT T T T T T T T T T Washer T 17" 1
J36_ [ _issois | EEA@ER e | ETyeStopRing6________[__JCCC[aC]n]1s
37 129014 AMEEH 0IE(X) Thread Trimmer Solenoid Assy 1 1 1
T38| T 223064 | &diL0ic EHEHET T T T T T Thread Trimmer Bracket 17" 1
TB9T| T 227025 T | &AL EA T Sdenoid Cushion | 17" 1
A0 T 223085 | QINT T T T T T T T T T Washer T 17" 1
_ 41 [ 0222086 D | EAE0[E bt DD _ | -Sdenoid Lever T [ _]CCCC[aC]In]lC
Jd2 | 2080 | USAR v/eagdore ) Screw_11/64(40r6 ________| ) I TR AL NI L
43 1101 LIAF 1/4(28)-12 Screw 1/4(28)-12 2 2 2
44T T 776089 |GUN /AT T T T T T T T Stud /4" """ 17" 17
a5 T 223066 | QINT T T T T T T T T T T Washer T TT77 17" 1
_4e_ [ D 223067 1 BEFOL - ____|-Cordboder _ - [ _]CCoc[aC]on]ls
47 124026 LIO|IE3YIH 12P Nylon Connector 12P 1 1 1
A8 T 24025 T |RAg Y T T Connector Cap | 17" 17
TA9T| T 229023 T | EAM DT T T T Eath Wire ASSY ~~ "~~~ "7 17" 1
T2 | 127086 | @EERA T T T T T T T CordBush~ "7 777 1" [ 7

_‘]9_



. A L Al==)| J|2 / Quick Reverse & Tension Release Mechanism  H515, H5150

‘.::'.‘.':_’_:"_ li 2

\
§ \
)

t!
-1y . W\,
0 s (S A ¥
\] p .- i .
— ST £ = o
r- - =z ppueon
7_% Q Ll B y > - N
- N : - |
{

_20_



|, 4™ LU Al==7)| J|32 / Quick Reverse & Tension Release Mechanism H515, H5150

No | Code. No Z O Name of Parte HSTS H5150
M|IHI[XH|M]|H|XH
1 219009 AREH 0IE (D) Quick Reverse Solenoid ASSY 1111
T2 | 2208 |mo T Pn T
T4 | 2no21 | &dcoic A ] Solenoid Lever R
"5 | 9003  |UA 3163214 ] Screw 3/16(32)-14 R
"6 | w71 |UN3eE2-10 ] Screw 3/16(32)-10 ] lalaa
7| st |mEmOl ¢ Cord Holder ] T
“9 | 2020 (AT Qo |° Tension Release Wire ] T
10| s03014 | Qtoiof ot ] Wire Gude T T
| 1041 UK oea40-16 ] Screw 9/64(40)-16 T 22 2
12| 223079 | Qoioi ®ol ] Wire Holder T T
13| 1030 |UN o/eaa0-7 ] Screw 9/64(40-7 ] 1222
14| 2230 |Qo0i&ol 0|\ Wire Holder ] [
5|0 1021 |UA o/6aa0y6 Screw 9/64(40)6 ] 222
16| 223083 | Qoiof ot ] Wire Guide R
7| 22807 | As=Di g | Tension Release Lever R
18| 30008 [ Amy T Spring 77 RN R
19| 222005 |UE3IE ] Nut 3/16 ] 222

_2‘]_



J. Q10| J|5 / Wiper Mechanism H515, H5150

f

option parts

|| ——

37 38 42 15 43

_22_



J. Q0IIH J|=* / Wiper Mechanism H515, H5150

No Code. No Z 4 Name of Parte = HEI’_:S AR HSILSO S
JoL oo 129054 )| QOIHEASOIE®E) | oo Wiper Solenoid ASSY___ ____ SR R DR ML AL L
JJ2 ) o120026 | &AL0E® oL Solenoid ASSY__ _ _______. A U I R OR R OB Q)
_.3 | 314005 | QOUBEACOISIME . Thread Solenoid Cover _ _ _ __ A O I R OR R OB Q)

4 8003 E2UIA Screw 1 1 1
C5 [ odzoa T pEMnE T Rubber Cushion [T D) @ [@ [ @)
6o dziess [ REAR ] Rubber Cushion __ _ _ ______ S DR N RON RUN N

7 125044 Ay Spring mi1m]m
- X T N Y Washer 77 1T o oo
KN 10207~ [ UAF9/e2(40)5 T T T T T T T Screw 9/64(405 1T e [e e
B NN L 1=+ == P e..c: = R N S B HON KON NON
Sl Lo 123026 | EdelEEANE | Solenoid Bracket  __ __ _ __ ___ I D R OB ROR NN
L I 4008_ _ _| LINNS/6A4OS_ _ _________ ] Screw _9/64(40)5_ _ _ _ _ ____._ ool t@.1@ 1 (.
SULE I 1047 | UAL /64406 ] Screw 11/6440)-6 __ __ ____ SR U RN L B AL L

14 123028 AAg3 Wiper Linker 1 1 1
BT 77125082 T [EeguozEy s T E-Type Stopper Ring 3 1TV
8 [ 0128062 _ [OIN o Mesher -~ " _ [ 1D I3[s 3!
JA7 ) 318005 QOIS o] Wiper Shaft ASSY_ _______. SR U RN LU AL L
_J8 [ 125039 |EmE&EE4 | E-Type Stopper Ring 4 _ __ SN U RO L AL L
JJ9 ) o 125027 QO ... Wiper ... SR U IR L AL L

9002 LIAF 11/64(40)-10 Screw 11/64(40)-10 ] ] ]
21 [ 07313009 [ ofojm Bepe | | Miper Bracket |~ [__ 1 CTiT[aC]
J22 | 125026\ 2EE L] Spring ... SR N DR N L L
S 1020 | LIAt _9/64(40)-5 | Screw 9/64(405  _ _ __ ____ SR (N N L AL L

24 122020 NE3Iic Set Collar 1 1]
T8 T T33010 0 (oM T T T T T T T Washer 7T T77 1Ty
BB I £ I I = Y " YOS NS S M N AL B

27 1047 LIAF 11/64(40)-6 Screw 11/64(40)-6 1 1 1
_28 [ 860 [ LIN§/6aa0-4 -~ """ | Serew 9/64td0-a [T 1T @ [@]Q)

30 1055 LIAF 11/64(40)-10 Screw 11/64(40)-10 2 2 2
B[ 733008 [mpE T T T T T Bracket 7777 1T Y
82 [ C 28091 [ gedol ... |CordHoider -~ " " [ T T Tt [aC]

33 223093 TS EO| Cord Holder 1 1 1
7N I 11 T T JUAFEM2-10” T T T T T T T T T Screw M2-10 7T 77 A R I A 2 )
T35 [T 7324020 T [ Of0OFRAYE T Micro Switch "7 1Ty
36 [0 123031 [ mogm T T T Insulator Suit N N e AR B AR AR
_37 [ os0 [ AL TT/64d0)-8_ D C | Screw 11/ea40)-8 _ [Tl 1CT 2 2 [ 2
0 12 UMM ] Screw M45 ... SR N DR M I

39 123074 [=RIEU= Bracket 1 1 1
TA0T| T 722089 T [WEM2 T T T T T T T T NutM2 ~~ "~ T T TTTT A R I A N )
TWIT[ 7723030 T [ A9 ERmE T T T T Switch Bracket 1TV Y
7 I 1:1o 7S P N "+ [ SO NN NN I A
JAsfooee0ds  \HE L] Butten ... SR U RN L O AL L
_A44 | 124033 | &A0ISAMEE o). Solenoid Cover  ________._ SR U RN L O AL L

45 126004 EE &2l 12 E-Type Stopper 12 1 [ 1 [
I R V2 < R = . Cushion ~~~~~ 77777 1T 22?2
Car [ [SRUNC D Serew oo __CLoTlICAoTacpalll

48 123091 & 0IEEREIE Solinoid Bracket 1 1 1
B O I =TT = Y - NS SU MU O AL A

50 129028 Q0| THAHIH () Wiper Rever ASSY 1 1]
_S1 oo DTN §/62940)-6 T T | Serew 7641406 - [T To AT Tt
_52_ [ 129036 | QOIHEIED Wiper Linker ASSY ________ S D N L L L

53 121030 Q0| IHEE Wiper Bracket 1 1 1
JSa [T TUNCTi/e4a0)-12 -7 77T Serew 11/64(a0)-12_ - T[T o DDt

55 122086 Q0| THS Wiper Shaft 1 1 1
T 2028~ | UAF 9/64(40-6 ~ T T Screw 9/64(40-6 1Ty
TB7 [ 7725038 T Qo T T T T T T Wiper  ~ """ TTT 1T e




K. QXI2Z=D| 7122 / Synchronizer Mechanism H515, H5150

T 8 Oa0s0eo o
v & O v VVveYy SO

_24_



K. YRIAZ)| J|52 / Synchronizer Mechanism H515, H5150
H515 H5150

No | Code. No Z O Name of Parte

M| X [XH[M]| X [XH
1 223088 ZIGHEIAHT Needle Lower Plate 111 [
T2 | 28033 | EAmEnNm T Needle Upper Plate | I T
T3l Thzse2 o Washer | R N T I Y
T4 101 | UAF 1176404016 | Screw 11/64(40)-16 I I R B S
“5 | 20020 | 9mZED x| Synchronizer (ASSY) N N
"6 | 126003 [wicy Cable Te B N T I
"7 Thzre0s mz T Packng | I T
"8 | 2s3s |zxsmo oo Stopper | B N
ol T roos [masua T Screw M-3 | T 222
T10| 1050 | LA 117640408 | Screw 11/64(40)-8 B R R T I
"1 Tas7006 [ @m0l | Cord Holder I I
127 27003 |mR T T T Packing | B N
-%Z----}ggg—gg--- A MR (X) Operation Panel ASSY SR L 11
15| 3018 | UA 117640y | Screw 11/64(40)-5 | 20122222
16| 128072 | mmAR HE=R 0 | Panel Support Bracket | 2122222
17 28093 | @mcmo Cord Holder | I T
“18 | Tss081 | @m=Hol | Cord Holder RN RN RN

_25_



& 2222l J|7 / Oil Pan & Knee Lifter Mechanism H515, H5150

Accessory

13

Accessory

15—

_26_



L. It & 2222l J|72/ Oil Pan Mechanism H515, H5150

Code. No Z 4 Name of Parte HoT5 H5150
M|H]|XH|M[H]|XH
124034 FESEE= Knee Lifter Shaft MMM L)) [
2030 [gE=mm | Knee Lifter Plate olofolololo
7007 | LAY 15/64(28-145 | Screw 15(28)-145 olofolololo
3048 [ UM 15642830 | Screw 15/64(28)30 lalolalolo
S N2083 | UE 15/6428) | Nut 15/64(28) 2lolololalo
1043 | @Esmamy | Knee Lifter Spring olofolololo
Cns014 |oEmEme | E-Type Stop Ringd olalolololom
314003 |Qom | ol Pan mlololololo
©N05 | UAFS/16(28-10 | Screw 5/16(28)-10 mlololololo
aoiz [oy T o-Rng olalolololom
“aio0s [mz Packing olalolololom
TT319007 [eamm™ T T Ol Pan ASSY A
""" 821 |=Zs=al®)  |KneeLifter ASSY |||
121031 FESEX0E Knee Lifter Joint Mimimimfimifm
a3 |=2uM | Sorew 2lolololalo
S n3e6 | @E==E | Knee Lifter Bar olofolololo
5006 | LIA 15/6428-8 | Screw 15/64(28)8 olalolololo
S Ns0e7 | 2E=AEl 0 | Knee Lifter Plate Stopper mlololololo
S ses | 2EmEm | Knee Lifter Plate mlololololo
nozr [memamoey | Knee Lifter Plate Cover olalolololom

_27_



Z. B£& / Accessories H515, H5150

_28_



Z. 22X / Accessories H515, H5150
H515 H5150
No | Code. No Z Name of Parte

M| H|XH[M]|H]|XH

] 804 B£=E =X Accessory Bag 11111
N 802  |[HH " |Head Rest Bar ] BN EE
"3 124036 | =2==ml2c 7 [ Knee Liter Rod | AREE NN
F e /- s3]
4 [ 122079 | g Bobbin R
[ 112045-XH | BN
o L2001 i 0B #n | Needie DBxI #1 | st sl ]
116003 b= DBx1 #22 Needle DBx1 #22 5|5 5|5
6| 813 | CROIH(&) [ Screw Drive(s) | AR EREREREE
I 814 | COHE&E) | Screw DriveM) AR EREREEEE
gl 824 | L&X 3mm | Hexagonal Wrench 3mm | AREE RN
N 823 | La&X 2mm | Hexagonal Wrench 2mm | AREE NN
0T 860 | L&tX] 15mm | Hexagonal Wrench 15mm | AN EEEEEEEE
m 805 | XM T T T [ Magret ] AREE RN
2 816 | =2UAM " |Wood Screw ] 21222212
3 nas [unmes T [ screwmMsgt T T 212221212
el vma Jon o Washer o l2]212[2]2])2
15 125027 Q0IIH Wiper 1]
16| 6014 | UAb9ses@40-8 | screw 964408 | AR EREREREE
7] 2see [mgER 0 [Ruer ] AR EREREREE
18| 835 | A4 8x9 | Spanner 8x9 ] AR EREREEEE
19| 124050 | HESME o®ARX | Belt Cover Safety Devices | AR EREREREE
3| 810 |28k " |Head Hinge ] 2022222
“24°| 126003 WS T T [cabe Tie ] T 22 2
T 807 | 2MI2(A) | Cushion Rubber(R) | 21222212
T8 808 | =2MD2@) | Cushion Rubber(l) ] 21222212
9l 809 [BXKDE2 " |Hinge Rubber ] 201222212
230 . 815 [T . . _[Sorew Drvel) ] i1 [0 ]0]ln
J3 803_ | 598t _____________|HeadCover _ __________| LI L L O O
32 819 AA(X) Bobbin Winder ASS'Y Tl v 11|
"33 g1 [oEe T ol Tk ] ARENEEENEEEE
T34 124047 |”HEHNH | Bett Cover T AN RN
"35 | 124047A | =2 [ Puly Cover T BN EE
36 | 124048 | AREHH | Tri-bett Cover ] AR EREREREE
31| 820 | AR=(X [ Thread Stand ASSY | AR EREREREE
(38| 318006 | NSMM | Operation Manual [ {1l )
J39 816 | = ___ . . Nal ] L L L O
J40 ) 223027 [N ________|Washer _______________| 2221222
N 830 | L&l 4mm ____________|Hexagonal Wrench 4mm LI A L AL L O
42 827 JEEN) Oil Tank(S) T a0

_29_



